iDrive 2 - XKL Series
General Purpose AC Variable Speed Drives
1Ø, 230V / 50~60Hz, 0.4~2.2kW
3Ø, 400V / 50~60Hz, 0.75~2.2kW
Key Features
•	 RS485/Modbus RTU built-in
•	 Up to 150% starting torque
•	 Detachable Keypad

•	 C2 & C3 filter options
•	 RoHS compliant
Options & Ordering Codes
Technical Datasheet
XKL - 150 - 21
Nominal Power
0.4kW 40
0.75kW 75
1.5kW 150
2.2kW 220
Input Voltage
21 Input 200-240V ~ Single Phase
43 Input 380-440V ~ Three Phase
iDrive 2 XKL Series-0218
Model Output Power (kW) Input Current (A) Output Current (A) MCCB (A) Cables (mm2)
Single-Phase
230V
XKL-040-21 0.4 6.5 2.5 16 1.5
XKL-075-21 0.75 9.3 4.2 16 1.5
XKL-150-21 1.5 15.7 7.5 25 2.5
XKL-220-21 2.2 24 10 40 2.5
Three-Phase
400V
XKL-075-43 0.75 3.2 2.5 10 1.5
XKL-150-43 1.5 4.3 4.2 10 1.5
XKL-220-43 2.2 7.1 5.5 16 2.5
Specifications
iDrive 2 shown without filter
Technical Datasheet
Power & Control Connections